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Schedule of Sittings of the Native Land Court, 1915-16. |
— '
Native Land Court, Chiei Judge’s Office,
Woellington, 24th February, 1915.

Memorandum for the Hon. the Native Minister, Wellington.

N accordance with the Rules of Court under the Native '
Land Act, 1909, I have the honour to submit for your |
approval a Schedule of the times and places at which it is |
proposed to hold ordinary sittings of the Native Land Court.

. JACKSON PALMER,
o Chief Judge.
1. Tokerau Native Land Court District (Auckland)—
Wednesday, 21st April, 1915, at Rawene.
Monday, 17th May, 1915, at Kaikohe.
Friday, 4th June, 1915, at Russell.
Tuesday, 22nd June, 1915, at Whangarei.
Tuesday, 27th July, 1915, at Dargaville. -
Friday, 13th August, 1915, at Ohaewai.
Friday, 20th August, 1915, at Kaikohe.
Monday, 6th September, 1915, at Rawene.
Wednesday, 6th October, 1915, at Whangarei.
Monday, 25th October, 1915, at Auckland.
Wednesday, 17th November, 1915, at Ohacwai.
Wednesday, 24th November, 1915, at Kaikohe.
Tuesday, 7th December, 1915, at Rawene.
Tuesday, 11th January, 1916, at Whangarei.
Friday, 4th February, 1916, at Ahipara.
Friday, 3rd March, 1916, at Kaeo.
Tuesday, 28th March, 1916, at Auckland.

2. Waikato-Maniapoto Native Land Court District (Auck-
land)—
Tuesday, 20th April, 1915, at Thames.
Tuesday, 18th May, 1915, at Ngaruawahia
Monday, 14th June, 1915, at Auckland.
Tuesday, 13th July, 1915, at Te Kuiti.
Tuesday, 10th August, 1915, at Thames.

* Monday, 6th September, 1915, at Ngaruawahia.
Monday, 4th October, 1915, at Auckland.
Thursday, 28th October, 1915, at Te Kuiti.

* Wednesday, 1st Decoember, 1915, at Thames.
Thursday, 13th January, 1916, at Ngaruawahia.

- Monday, 21st February, 1916, at Auckland.

Tuesday, 21st March, 1916, at Te Kuiti.

3. Waiariki Native Land Court District (Rotorua)—
Tuesday, 6th April, 1915, at Te Kaha.
Tuesday, 18th May, 1915, at Rotorua.
Tuesday, 22nd June, 1915, at Whakatane.
Tuesday, 3rd August, 1915, at Rotorua.
Tuesday, 7th September, 1915, at Murupara.’
Wednesday, 22nd September, 1915, at Tauranga.
Wednesday, 20th October, 1915, at Opotiki.
Wednesday, 3rd November, 1915, at Whakatane.
Wednesday, 24th November, 1915, at Rotorua.
Tuesday, 11th January, 1916, at Taupo.

4. Tairawhiti Native Land Court District (Gisborne)—
Wednesday, 12th May, 1915, at Wairoa.
Tuesday, 14th September, 1915, at Tikitiki.
Wednesday, 10th November, 1915, at Gisborne.
Friday, 21st January, 1916, at Tolaga Bay.
Tuesday, 21st March, 1916, at Te Araroa.

5. Aotea Native Land Court District (Wanganui)}— |
Monday, 12th April, 1915, at Manaia (adjourning to
Opunake, Rahotu, New Plymouth, Waitara, and
Urenui).
Tuesday, 25th May, 1915, at Wanganui.
Tucsday, 14th September, 1915, at Wanganui.
Wednesday, 13th October, 1915, at Tokaanu.

6. Ikaroa Native Land Court District (Wellington)—

Wednesday, 7th April, 1915, at Hastings.

Tuesday, 8th June, 1915, at Wellington.

Tuesday, 22nd June, 1915, at Greytown.

Tuesday, 6th July, 1915, at Hastings.

Tu(«;sday, 27th July, 1915, at Palmerston North and

taki.

Tuesday, 10th August, 1915, at Wellington.

Tuesday, 7th September, 1915, at Masterton.

Tuesday, 21st September, 1915, at Hastings and
Dannevirke.

Tuesday, 12th October, 1915, at Palmerston North
and Otaki. )

Tuesday, 26th October, 1915, at Wellington.

Tuesday, 11th January, 1916, at Wellington.

Tuesday, 25th January, 1916, at Greytown.

Tuesday, 8th February, 1916, at Hastings and Danne-
virke. :

Tuesday, 29th February, 1916, at Palmerston North.

Tuesday, 14th March, 1916, at Wellington."
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7. South Island Native Land Court District (Wellington)—
Tuesday, 20th April, 1915, at Kaiapoi.
Tuesday, 4th May, 1915, at Temuka.
Tuesday, 18th May, 1915, at Puketeraki.
Tuesday, 26th May, 1915, at Invercargill.
Tuesday, 24th August, 1915, at Picton.
Tuesday, 9th November, 1915, at Kaiapoi.
Tuesday, 23rd November, 1915, at Temuka.
Tuesday, 30th November, 1915, at Puketeraki.’
Tuesday, 14th December, 1915, at Invercargill.

I approve of the above Schedule.

W. H. HERRIES,

Parliament Buildings, Native Minister.

Wellington, 3rd March, 1915.

Tokeraw District Maori Land Board.

MEeETINGS FOR 1915-1916.

T is hereby notified for public informaiion that meetings
of the ahove-mentioned Board wilt be held at the
places named in the first column of the Schedule hereto on
the respective dates set out in the second column of the said
Schedule.
T. H. WILSON,
President.
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Waiariki District Maori Land Board.

MEETINGS FOR 1915-1916.

T is hereby notified for public information that meetings
of the above-mentioned Board will be held at Rotorua
on the dates set forth in the second column of the Schedule

bereto.
J. W. BROWNE,
—_— President.
SCHEDULE.
i La~t Date for
Place. i Date of Meeting. | lodging
’ i Applications,
| {
1
I 1915. ' 1915.
Rotorua .. .. l 25 May 1 May.
” .. .. | 3 August 10 July.
. ‘ 14 October | 18 September
. 14 December .. | 20 November.
1916. 1916.
22 January.

. .. .. I 15 February ..

Note.—Meetings will be adjourned to Tauranga, Whaka-
tane, Opotiki, Taupo, or elsewhere, for the consideration of
business that can be more conveniently dealt with at those
places.

To ensure notification applications must be lodged at the
Board’s office at Rotorua not later than the respective dates
set out in the third column.

Tairawhiti District Maori Land Board.

MEETINGS FOR 1915-1916.
IT is hereby notified for public information that meetings
of the above-mentioned Board will be held at the places
named in the first column of the Schedule hereto on the
respective dates set out in the second column of the said

SCHEDULE.
. | Last Date for
Place. Date of Meeting. lodging
Applications.
1915, 1915.
Auckland .. 7 April 12 March.
Kaikohe 27 May 30 April.
Whangarei ..| 5July 11 June.
Auckland .. 12, o118
Kaikohe . 31 August 6 August.
Whangarei .. 18 October 24 September.
Auckland 8 November .. | 15 October.
Kaikohe 1 December .. | 5 November.
Auckland 20 v .. | 26 .
1916. 1916.
Whangarei 24 January 7 January.

Note.—To ensure notification applications must be lodged
at the B ara’s office at Auckland not later than the
respective dates set out in vhe third column.

Waikato-Maniapoto District Maori Land Board.

Schedule.
R. N. JONES,
President.
SCHEDULE.
Last Date for
Place. Date of Meeting. lodging
| Apphca.nons
1915. 1915.
Gisborne 4 May .| 8April.
” .. 6 July 10 June.
v 7 September.. | 5 August.
" 2 November.. | 7 October.
. 1916, 16 Decamber.
11 January .. 1916.
" 7 March .. | 10 February.

MEeETINGS 1915-1916,

IT is hereby notified for public information that meetings
of the Waikato-Maniapoto District Maori Land Board
will be held at the times and places set out in the Schedule

Notk. —To ensure notification applications must be_lﬁ—g;i
at the Board’s office at Gisborne not later than the respective
dates set out in the third column.

Aotea District Maori Land Board.

MEETINGS FOR 1915-1916.

T is hereby notified for public information that meetings

of the above-mentioned Board will be held at the place
named in the first column of the Schedule hereto on the
respective dates set out in the second column of the said

hereunder.
A. G. HOLLAND,
President.
SCHEDULE.
Place. Date of Meeting. | 1oqgiie ape sensions.
1915. 1915.
Thames .. 4 May 9 April.
Ngaruawahia 8 June 14 May.
Auckland 22 June 28 May.
Te Kuiti .. 27 July 2 July.
Thames. .. 24 August .. | 80 July.
Ngaruawahia 21 September .. | 27 August.
Auckland 12 October 17 September.
Te Kuiti .. 9 November .. | 15 October.
Thames .. 15 December 19 November.
1916. 1916.
Ngaruawahia 1 February 7 January.
Auckland 7 March 11 February.

Schedule.
J. B. JACK,
_ President.
SCHEDULE.
Last Date for
Place. Date of Meeting. lodging
Applications.
1915. 1915.
Wanganui .. 18 May .. | 26 April,
" . 13 July .. | 21 June.
" 31 August 9 August.
. 2 November .. | 11 October.
. 14 December .. | 22 November.
1916. 1916.
v 8 February .. | 17 January.
" 21 March .. | 28 February.

Nore.  To ensure notification applications must be lodged
at the Board’s office at.Auckland not later than the respec-
tive dates set out in the third column.

Nore.—To ensure notification applications must be lodged
at the Board's office at Wanganui not later than the
respective dates set out in the third column.
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Ikaroa District Maori Land Board

MEETINGS FOR 1915-1916.
T is hereby notified for public information that meetings
of the above-mentioned Board will be held at the places
named in the first column of the Schedule hereto on the
respective dates set out in the second column of the said

Schedule. M. GILFEDDER,
President.
SCHEDULE.
Last Date for
Place . Date of Meeting. lodging
t Applications.
1915. 1915.
Hastings .. 13 April 27 March.
Wellington .. 9 June 22 May.
Hastings .. 7 July 19 June.
Wellington. . 11 Avgust 24 July.
Hastings .. .. | 22 September.. | 4 September.
Wellington .. .« | 27 October 9 October.
1916.
. .. .. | 18 January 31 December.
1916.
Hastings .. 8 February .. | 22 January.
Wellington .. 14 March 26 February.
]

Note.—At the conclusion of the Wellington sittings the
Board will adjourn to Masterton or Greytown to hear
Wairarapa applications.

THE NEW.ZEALAND GAZETTE.

819

To ensure notification applications must be lodged at the
Board's office at Wellington not later than the respective
dates set out in the third column.

South Island District Maori Land Board.

MEETINGS For 1915-1916.
T is hereby notified for public information that meetings
of the above-mentioned Board will be held at the places
named in the first column of the Schedule hereto on the
respective dates set out in the second column of the said

Schedule.
M. GILFEDDER,
President.

SCHEDULE.

1 Il
! | Last Date'for
Date of Meeting. | i

Place lodging
Applications.
1915. ' 1915.
Kaiapoi 21 April 3 April.
Picton 25 August 7 August.
Kaiapoi 10 November .. | 23 October.

Nore.—To ensure uotification applications must be
lodged at the Board’s office at Wellington not later than the
respective dates set out in the third column.

By Autli;r;t;: JoHNiii‘A(:KAﬁYTa‘overn;;en;Prin;«;;:, Wellington,








